Public works 1,100,530   99,599   56,020   805,296

Recreation and parks 1,034,478   548,028   5,050

Development and other 366,126   115,112   66,742

Interest on long-term debt 94,466

Total governmental activities 5,889,195   1,247,798   669,048   805,296

Business-Type activities:

Utility 1,720,546   1,471,369

Liquor 552,400   553,294

Total business-type activities 2,272,946   2,024,663

Total 8,162,141$   3,272,461$   669,048$   805,296$

General revenues:

   General property taxes

   Grants and contributions not restricted to specific programs

   Lease revenue

   Investment earnings (loss)

   Miscellaneous

Transfers

   Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net position

Net position - beginning, as originally stated

Restatement - net pension liability (Note 5)

Restatement - construction in progress (Note 5)

Net position - beginning, as restated

Net position - ending

Program Revenues

CITY OF SPRING LAKE PARK

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

For the Year Ended December 31, 2015

19

Governmental Business-Type

Activities Activities Total

(622,026)$   (622,026)$

(1,645,274)   (1,645,274)

(139,615)   (139,615)

(481,400)   (481,400)

(184,272)   (184,272)

(94,466)   (94,466)

(3,167,053)   (3,167,053)

(249,177)$   (249,177)

894   894

   (248,283)   (248,283)

(3,167,053)   (248,283)   (3,415,336)

2,847,032   2,847,032

517,612   517,612

81,868   170,244   252,112

91,901   86,956   178,857

73,078   9,058   82,136

156,097 (156,097)

3,767,588   110,161   3,877,749

600,535   (138,122)   462,413

12,167,358   9,593,508   21,760,866

(1,870,391)   (424,563)   (2,294,954)

1,418,465   1,418,465

11,715,432   9,168,945   20,884,377

12,315,967$   9,030,823$   21,346,790$

Net (Expense) Revenue

and Changes in Net Position

This Page Left Blank Intentionally

CITY OF SPRING LAKE PARK

FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

December 31, 2015

See Notes to Financial Statements

22

General Fund

Able &

Terrace

Improvement

2014-2015

Street

Improvement

Project

81st Avenue

Rehabilitation

ASSETS
Cash and investments 1,356,218$   66,526$   540,105$   56,552$

Accounts receivable 21,928

Taxes receivable 81,685

Special assessments receivable 603   95,423   78,489

[…]

During the year ended December 31, 2015, the City implemented Governmental Accounting

Standards Board (GASB) Statement No. 68, Accounting and Financial Reporting for Pensions and

Governmental Accounting Standards Board (GASB) Statement No. 71, Pension Transition for
Contributions Made Subsequent to the Measurement Date - an amendment of GASB Statement
No. 68.  The cumulative effect of applying these statements is reported as a restatement of

beginning net position.

Additionally, during 2015 management realized that $1,418,465 of construction in progress was

inadvertently omitted from the City’s capital asset schedule. The effect of this omission is reported

as a restatement of beginning net position.

Following is a reconciliation of the previously reported December 31, 2014 balances with the

amounts reported on the December 31, 2015 financial statements:

Activities/Fund

Net Position

December 31, 2014,

as Previously

Reported

Restatement for Net

Pension Liability

Restatement for

Construction in

Progress

Net Position

December 31, 2014,

as Restated

Governmental Activities 12,167,358$   (1,870,391)$   1,418,465$   11,715,432$

Business-Type Activities 9,593,508$   (424,563)$   $   9,168,945$

Proprietary Funds:

Utility Fund 8,077,575$   (197,081)$   $   7,880,494$

Liquor Fund 1,515,933   (227,482)   1,288,451

Total Proprietary Funds 9,593,508$   (424,563)$   $   9,168,945$

This Page Left Blank Intentionally

CITY OF SPRING LAKE PARK

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

December 31, 2015

This Page Left Blank Intentionally

83

 Year Ended December 31

 Statutorily

Required

Contribution (a)

Contributions in

Relation to

Statutorily

Required

Contribution (b)

 Contribution

Deficiency

(Excess) (a-b)

 Covered

Employee

Payroll (d)

 Contributions

as a

Percentage of

Covered Payroll

(b/d)

2014 106,316$   106,316$   $   1,468,400$   7.2%